Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

19-20181

Date sent

25/09/2019

Subject

GIDS Referrals by birth sex 2018-19

Details of enquiry

Do you have a breakdown of referrals over the last year by age and split by gender in each age? (to avoid confusion I mean gender assigned at birth).

Response Sent

Please find below a table of referrals received between 01 April 2018 and 31 March 2019, divided by age and by gender assigned at birth, described as "assigned female at birth" (AFAB), "assigned male at birth" (AMAB), and "not known".

GIDS Referral Data 2018/19

Age Referral	Gender assigned at birth		
Age	AFAB	AMAB	Not Known
3 and 4	<5	<5	
5	6	15	
6	6	14	
7	16	28	<5
8	20	17	
9	26	21	<5
10	32	28	<5
11	65	16	<5
12	117	28	<5
13	273	64	8
14	441	95	12
15	439	138	5
16	361	146	8
17	61	32	<5
18	12	20	



Explanatory Notes:

- 1. All ages are rounded to the nearest whole number of years.
- 2. All non age values of 5 or less are suppressed and represented as <5 to prevent any possible identification of individuals